भारत सरकार Government of India परमाण् ऊर्जा विभाग Department of Atomic Energy केंद्रीयकृत काडर अनुभाग Centralised Cadre Section

अणशक्ति भवन/Anushakti Bhavan छ.शि.म.मार्ग/C.S.M. Marg मंबई/Mumbai 400 001

सं.No.1/3/2015-सीसीएसCCS/ 🕱 🕽 🔿

अक्टबर October 2.2, 2020

कार्यालय आदेश सं. OFFICE ORDER No. 31/2020

विषय

ः वरिष्ठ प्रधान निजी सचिव (वेतन मैट्रिक्स में लेवल 12) के ग्रेड में

पदोन्नति/तैनाती

Subject

Promotion/posting in the grade of Sr. Principal Private Secretary

(Level 12 in Pay Matrix)

In partial modification of Office Order No. 30/2020 dated 15.10.2020, Shri B. Devadasan, Principal Private Secretary, RRCAT, Indore is promoted to the grade of Sr. Principal Private Secretary and posted to RRCAT, Indore by temporarily transferring the post of Sr. Principal Private Secretary from DAE, Mumbai to RRCAT, Indore. The post of Principal Private Secretary vacated by Shri Devadasan will be transferred temporarily to DAE, Sectt. ,Mumbai.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 2.

अवर सचिव Under Secretary

1. पऊवि की सभी इकाइयों के प्रमुख All Heads of Units of DAE

- 2. पऊवि की सभी इकाइयों के प्रशासनिक प्रमुख All Administrative Heads of Units of DAE
- 3. संबंधित अधिकारी Officer Concerned-उचित माध्यम से Through proper channel
- 4. पऊवि के सभी अधिकारी और अनुभाग All officers and Sections in DAE
- 5. प्रमुख, सीआईएसडी, पऊवि, मुंबई Head, CISD, DAE, Mumbai -पऊवि की वेबसाइट पर अपलोड करने हेतु अनुरोध सहित with a request to upload on DAE website